NominalVoltage 1.2V
Capacity
(mAh)
Nominal 4000 3600
Typical 4400 4000
Dimension
Diameter 25.2 0.2mn
Height 50.5 0.3mm
ApproxWeight 83g
InternalResistance(at1KHz) 15m (fullcharged)
Charge
Standard 800mA 7hrsx
Fast 4000mA 1.2hrsx
Trickle 120200mA-
DischargeCut-offVoltage 1.0V
CycleLife 500
StandardCharge 0 5 0 C- o
Ambient FastCharge 1 0 5 0 C- o
Tempera- TrickleCharge 0 4 5 C- o
ture Discharge -20 6 0 C- o
Storage -20 4 5 C- o
RelativeHumidity 65 20%
C/5 1C
1 0 C
2 0 C
4 0 C
o
o
o
Fastcharge
Charge:1C 1.2hrsx
Chargetime(minutes)
1.8
1.7
1.6
1.5
1.4
1.3
1.2
1.1
0 1 2 2 4 3 6 4 8 6 0 7 2 8 4
0 C
2 0 C
4 5 C
o
o
o
Standardcharge
Charge:0.2C 7hrsx
Chargetime(hours)
1.8
1.7
1.6
1.5
1.4
1.3
1.2
1.1
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
1.5
1.4
1.3
1.2
1.1
1.0
0.9
0.8
Capacity(%)
100
80
60
40
20
0
0 120 240 360 480 600
Charge:1C 1.2hrs
Discharge:1C
E.V.:1 .0V
x
Cycle life
Charge:0.2C 7hrs
Temp:
x
2 0 Co
Dischargecharacteristicat 20 Co
25.4 0.2mm
20.0mm
8.0mm
Charge:0.2C 7hrs
Discharge:0.2C E.V.1.0V
Temp:
x
2 5 Co
100
80
60
40
20
0
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
Storage
StorageTime(days)
SpecificationsGeneral Characteristics
(with tube)
Note:
1 .Nomina lcapac i ty ra t eda tC /5 ,20C
2.Othercapacitiesareforreference.
3.Weightandinternalresistanceareforreference.
o
1C3C
0.2C
Numberofcycles
                                                                                                                                           GH-C4000H